


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5401/2025

Azad Gupta Son Of Bhanwar Lal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Tiwari

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

23/04/2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by three weeks.

In addition, a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG for Government authorities.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/60