


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5401/2025

Azad Gupta Son Of Bhanwar Lal Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vedant Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yadvendra Patel on behalf of
Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG for respondent
No.1
Ms. Vandana Chauhan for respondent
Nos.2 and 3
Mr. Tushar Panwar,
Mr. Rohit Kumar Mahrda for
respondent No.4

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

09/10/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks time to file reply to writ petition.

Counsel for the petitioner also seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply already filed on behalf of the respondent No.1-State.

Put up the matter in 2nd week of November, 2025, as jointly prayed.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

TN/24