


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5401/2025

Azad Gupta Son Of Bhanwar Lal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Tiwari, Adv
Mr. Vedant Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat, Adv &
Mr. Aryan Jagrat, Adv for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG
Ms. Vandana Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Panwar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

11/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondent(s).

List the matter in the 2nd week of December, 2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J